OMB 0651-0027			1321	ا ا	PATENT CEIVE
6-13-01	RECUKDA	101754423 PATENTS ONL			
TO: The Commissioner of Paten	ts and Trademar	ks: Please record the	attached origin	al ageur	nellns) b3cc2001es).
SUBMISSION TYPE		CONVEYANCE T	YPE	<i>-</i> U	
New		Assignment	Security	Agreeme	ent
Resubmission (Non-Recordati	License Change of Name			W. Comment	
Correction of PTO Error		Merger	Other		
Reel # Frame#			U.S. Gove		
Corrective Document			(For Use ONLY by U.S Departmental Fi	_	Secret File
Reel # Frame#		M1-16 11	:4:1 · · · · · · ·		
Conveying Party(ies)		⊠ Mark if add	itional names of co	onveying	Execution Date
Name (line1) GERIN	GER, Joseph R	obert			Month Day Year 06 11 2001
Name (line 2) citizen o	f U.S.				Execution Date
Second Party				_	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)			itional names of re		agety attached
Receiving Party		Mark II add		cerving p	if a document to be recorded
	SE, LLC				is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) A New	A New Hampshire Limited Liability Company  domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Address (line 1) 7 Kinsn	7 Kinsman Lane				representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment)
Address (line 3) Merrimack		NH	03054		
Domestic Representative Name a	nd Address	State/Country Enter for the	Zip Code te first Receiving Party	only.	
Name Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)		FOR OFFICE USE ON	LV		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, DC 20231 and to the Office of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paerwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, S.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paerwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, S.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paerwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paerwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paerwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paerwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paerwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paerwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paerwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paerwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Project (0651-0027), Washington and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Project (0651-0027), Washington and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Project (0651-0027), Washington and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Project (0651-0027), Washington and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Project (0651-0027), Washington and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Project (0651-0027), Washington and Re

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B Page 2	US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	
_	Area Code and Telephone Number	603.886.6100
Name	Vernon C. Maine	
Address (line 1)	Maine & Asmus	
Address (line 2)	PO Box 3445	
Address (line 3)	Nashua NH 03061-3445	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document Including any attachments.	# 1
Application Nun	nber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	ers for the same property).
	Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)	s)
6,162,199		
If this document is be	ing filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year

.886.6100 imbers attached same property). Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) **PCT PCT PCT** Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number **PCT PCT** PCT has not been assigned Number of Properties # Enter the total number of properties involved Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 40 Fee Amount Deposit Account Enclosed 🔀 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Vernon C. Maine Name of Person Signing

> **PATENT** REEL: 011898 FRAME: 0026

## **ASSIGNMENT**

BY ITS	SIGNATURE AND SI	EAL below, the under	signed ASSIGNOR:				
ASSIG	NOR:	Joseph Robert Geringer 7 Kinsman Lane Merrimack NH 03054					
and value below l	uable consideration, rec	eipt of which is hereb h term shall include i	by acknowledged, does he	ATENTS enumerated below, for good creby sell, assign and transfer unto the , it's entire right, title, and interest in			
ASSIGì	NEE:	Synapse, LLC Joseph Geringer, 1 7 Kinsman Lane Merrimack, NH 0					
APPLIC	CATIONS AND PATE	NTS:					
	Application S/N	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date			
1.	09/493,376	01/28/2000	6,162,199	12/19/2000			
Typed 1	N WITNESS WHEREO day of, 20    OSEPH GERILL   Name and Title	01.	epresentative below, does Signature	sign and seal this instrument on this			
County	me this 11 day of 3	) <b>Turs</b> 2001 perso	Itali i appeares	OSEPH GERINGER			
SEAL	:		·	blic/Justice of the Peace CHRISTOPHER M. BLAIS Notary Public - New Hampshire Immission Expires September 28, 2004			

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/13/2001 REEL: 011898 FRAME: 0027